

MACT 913/24

ROHIT Vs. KULDEEP KUMAR

20.01.2025

Present: Brother of petitioner in person.
Shri A. K. Pandey, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner.
Shri Raghav Gupta, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of driver and owner. Taken on record.

Legal offer filed by insurance company alongwith fresh vakalatnama. Same is taken on record. Copy supplied to brother of petitioner.

It is submitted by brother of petitioner that the petitioner is still under treatment.

Ld. Counsel for driver and owner seeks time to file WS. Last opportunity is given.

Put up on **25.03.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/20.01.2025