

MACT 913/24
ROHIT Vs. KULDEEP KUMAR

22.07.2025

Present: Shri Chander Prakash, Ld. Counsel for petitioner alongwith
petitioner.
Shri A. K. Pandey, Ld Counsel for driver and owner.
Shri R. K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

Affidavit in evidence of PW-1 Rohit filed alongwith documents.

Copy supplied.

Put up for PE on **24.11.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/22.07.2025